

University of Kalyani **Department of Library and Information Science** Kalyani – 741235; West Bengal

Date: 04.12.2024

NO: LIS/65/2024-25/DRC/010

NOTICE

All the candidates eligible for Ph. D. programme in Library and Information Science in the Academic Session: 2024-2025 published in the university website are requested to appear before the selection board on 10th December 2024 at 12.00 noon along with following documents:

- 1. All original testimonials with self-attested photocopies;
- 2. A synopsis of tentative research proposal;
- 3. Publications if any

Head, Department of Library and Information Science

Chairman, DRC in Library and Information Sc., University of Kalyani, Kalyani – 741235

Sibsankar Jana Head Dept. of Library and Information Science University of Kalyani, Kalyani-741235, West Bengal.

Tenue: Depth of Library &
Inf Se, Kalyani
University (Composite
Guilding 1st floor)